## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1937** 

## ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 43

(By Mr. Shahan)

PASSED Febr. 14-1937
In Effect from Passage

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 43

(By Mr. Shahan)

[Passed February 14, 1937; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to provide compensation for Herman J. Poling for his services as prosecuting attorney of Barbour county for the period of March to November, inclusive, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- Section 1. The county court of Barbour county is author-
- 2 ized to pay the sum of twelve hundred dollars to Herman J.
- 3 Poling for his services as prosecuting attorney of said county
- 4 for the period from March to November, inclusive, one thou-
- 5 sand nine hundred thirty-five.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

a anema xl
(Carl 13 Talbrall)
Chairman Senate Committee
Ider & Balker
" Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Secrate
Takes effectpassage.
Charles In Sunday 2
sul non gant of the Sonate grows of many of 1 1/2 16/
mo Stall
Clerk of the House of Delegates
tes Horts whom is how mide
President of the Senate
Janus Ray Thomas
Speaker House of Delegates
The within this the 23
day of 1937.
day of
Governor

of West Virginia. FEB 23 1937

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,
Secretary of State